ISEE Conferred "ISEE Fellow Award" to Dr. J. B. Patel

Indian Society of Extension Education (ISEE), IARI, New Delhi and University of Agricultural sciences (UAS), Bangalore jointly organized the National seminar on "Evolving Extension Science Towards Secondary Agriculture for Sustainable Development "during 22-24, June '2023 at UAS, Bangalore.

ISEE is the national level platform for Agril. Extension fraternities for guidance, motivation and recognition and also provides awards and prizes for commendable works since last 60 years. There were more than 750 research papers were received and more than 600 delegates were participated in this seminar. Out of that more than 450 participants were presented their papers.

In this seminar, Dr. J B Patel, Professor and Head, Department of Agril. Extension and Communication, B A College of Agriculture, AAU Anand had presented two research papers. **ISEE Conferred "ISEE Fellow Award" to Dr. J. B. Patel in recognition of outstanding contribution in the field of extension and education and services** in the gracious presence of Hon. Minister of Agriculture, Karnataka Government, Dy. Director General (Agril. Extension) ICAR, New Delhi, CEO, NRAA, Govt. of India and Vice Chancellor, UAS, Bangalore.

During the 60th anniversary celebration of ISEE at UAS, Bangalore many stalwarts of discipline viz, DG MANAGE, VC CAU Zansi, Advisor NITI Ayog, Former DDGs, ADGs and Heads of various Institutions were remained present and addressed to delegates. We as BACA family feel pride, privilege and congrats to Dr J B Patel's remarkable achievement.





Indian Society of Extension Education, New Delhi

ISEE Fellow Award



This award is conferred to Prof/Dr/Mr/Mrs/Ms. Dr. J. B. Patel in recognition of outstanding contributions in the field of extension education and service during ISEE National Seminar on "Evolving Extension Science Towards Secondary Agriculture for Sustainable Development" held from June 22-24, 2023 at University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

Dr. Rashmi Singh Secretary, ISEE NEW Delhi ISEE National Seminar 2023

Dr. Y. N. Shivalingaiah Organizing Secretary ISEE National Seminar 2023

Dr. G. Eswarappa

Dr. G. Eswarappa
President, ISEE (KC)
ISEE National Seminar 2023

Dr. U. S. Gautam
President, ISEE New Delhar
and DDG,ICAR, New Delhar
and DDG,ICAR, New Delhar

